EEA Scheduled Services July 2017 (a) (b) (c)

Passenger Services

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BMI REGIONAL

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD
FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

MONARCH AIRLINES

THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD
THOMSON AIRWAYS LTD
VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

2,452
1,233
16,922
76
47,170
4,022
16,274
69
7,678
7,877
147

103,921

127

127

104,048

Stage
Flights

2,450
1,648
15,237
147
38,984
5,636
8,031
143
4,093
3,349
79

79,797

158

158

79,955

A/C
Hours

4,488
2,521
32,357
155
82,253
9,036
25,247
181
12,307
11,731
227

180,502

288

288

180,790

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

171,651
43,092
2,051,712
4,379
6,127,982
384,500
1,385,293
4,000
666,207
668,642
16,274
192

11,523,924

11,523,924

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

225,472
57,216
2,695,232
4,157
8,046,939
371,837
3,069,750
3,047
1,556,030
1,740,794
33,542

17,804,017

17,804,017

Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are
included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

172,418
34,757
2,339,862
2,211
7,514,930
289,553
2,858,796
2,198
1,252,693
1,592,528
30,313

16,090,259

16,090,259

As
% of
Avail

76.5
60.7
86.8
53.2
93.4
77.9
93.1
72.1
80.5
91.5
90.4

90.4

90.4

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

44
13

3,404

2,655

2,655

6,059

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

22,547
6,515
293,181
416
683,993
40,660
306,847
267
163,193
168,671
4,029

1,690,319

5,110

5,110

1,695,429

Total
(000)

15,536
2,954
223,411
221
638,781
24,614
243,001
186
106,587
135,413
2,577

1,393,283

2,037

2,037

1,395,321

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

525

525

Freight
(000)

106
37

4,367

2,037

2,037

6,405

Table 4.2

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
15,536  68.9
2954 453
218,664  76.2
221 531
638,781 93.4
24,613 60.5
243,001  79.2
186 69.7
106,481  65.3
135,376  80.3
2,577 64.0
1,388,391 82.4
- 399

- 399
1,388,391  82.3



